©2021 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN
ADQ700 SERIES
700 Watt Quarter Brick DC-DC
Converter
Total Power:
700 Watt (target)
(12 V @ 58 A)

advancedenergy.com       3
ADQ700
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model number Input voltage Output voltage set point Output current Efficiency
ADQ700-48S12-4L 40 to 60 Vdc 12 Vdc 58 A 96% (full load)
ADQ700-48S12-4LI 40 to 60 Vdc 12 Vdc 58 A 96% (full load)
ADQ700-48S12B-4L 40 to 60 Vdc 12 Vdc 58 A 96% (full load)
ADQ700-48S12B-4LI 40 to 60 Vdc 12 Vdc 58 A 96% (full load)
ADQ700-48S12B-8LIG 40 to 60 Vdc 12 Vdc 58 A 96% (full load)
ADQ700-48S12B-8LIO 40 to 60 Vdc 12 Vdc 58 A 96% (full load)
“B” = Baseplate
“I” = Digital Interface Option
“G” = Customer Code
“O” = Customer Code